1156.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1156.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 7" DECEMBER, 2015.

SETTING UP OF INDUSTRIES IN TRIBAL AREAS

SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

)

(b)
(©)

(d)

aiforsT T 3T HAl

whether the Government is considering any proposal or there is any scheme to set up industries in tribal dominated areas in the country;

if so, the details thereof;

whether any proposals have been received by the Government from States in this regard; and

if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise along with the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER

aiffrsT va 3T TsgwA! (Fada FeR) (et fastar dareron)

(a):

(b):
(c):
(d):

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

No Madam, there is no specific scheme/proposal in the Ministry of Commerce
& Industry to set up industries in tribal dominated areas in the country.

Does not arise.
No proposal has been received by the Government from States in this regard.

Does not arise.
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